
CLASSIFIEDS
^.

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
GUILFORD COUNTY SCH(K)LS

TOMLINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Sealed Bids addressed to the Guilford County Board of Education for the Renovations of TomlinsonElementary School located at 700 Chestnut Street High Point, NC 27262, will be received at theDistrict's Purchasing Office at 900 English Road, High Point, NC 27262. Bids will received accord¬ing to the following schedule:

Technology Cabling Subcontractor Bidders until 2:00 pm, Tuesday, March 12, 2002MultirPrimeBidders until 3:00 pm, Tuesday, March 12, 2002
Single Prime Bidders until 4:00 pm, Tuesday, March 12, 2002

All Multi-Prime Proposals shall be logged in and held until 5:00pm. After receipt of the Single PrimeBids, all Bids received will be opened and r^ad publicly.
Special Note: ^

1. The Technology Cabling shall be bid separately and thy successful contractor sMl be assigned.u»the SUCCCSSftil Electrical Construction Contractor under the Multi-Prime contracts or to the success
fill General Construction Prime Contractor under a Single Prime contract-

Notice: These bids are being solicited under Section 1, G.S. 143-128 (dl) - [House Bill 1327]approved by the General Assembly of North Carolina on 9/11/98.

Project: The project consists of approxinygtely 35,000 sq. ft. of existing classroom space. Workincludes technology and air conditioning for the entire school. A new 5000 sq. ft addition,<yrith
new elevator and exit stairs are planned. O

A Pre-Bid Conference will be held on Wednesday. February 27 at 3:00 pm at the project site, same
address. Questions from the Bidders or their Subcontractors will be clarified at this meeting. All
Bidders are encouraged to attend.

Bid Documents will be available on February 18. 700?

Qualified Prime Contractors may obtain a set of Construction Documents for bidding, throughlhearchitect, upon the deposit of two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00).. Send checks to LDS/Telesis. at
3000 RDU Center Drive. Suite 119. Morrisville. NC 27560. Phone 919-840-9300. Checks must be
made out the "Guilford County Schools". After receipt of deposit, plans and project manuals can
be picked up at Duncan Parnell. The full deposit will be returned to Prime Bidders submitting a bona
fide proposal, provided plans and specifications are returned, to the architect, in good usable condi¬
tion within 10 days after the scheduled bid receipt date and time. After 10 days, the Bid Document
deposit will be forfeited. Refundable deposits are applicable to Prime Contract Bidders only.
Complete plans, specifications and contract documents will also be open for inspection in the offices
of the Associate General Contractors, Carolinas Branch of Greensboro, Raleigh and Charlotte; in the
offices of F. W. Dodge Corporation, Greensboro, Raleigh and Charlotte, North Carolina; and will be
placed with Construction Market Data in Charlotte and Raleigh, MWBE City of Greensboro Plan
Room, Raleigh/Durham Minority Business Development Center, Valley Construction News in
Roanoke, and Minority Contractors Resource Center in Charlotte.

All Contractors must have proper license in accordance with state laws governing their respective
trades in accordance with General Statutes of North Carolina Chapter 87. General Statutes of North
Carolina Chanter 87 will he ohserverl in rereivino anrl awanlino all Cnntraete

All contractors bidding Guilford County Schools Work must have satisfactorily completed at least 3
school projects of comparable size and scope in North Carolina and must have been licensed in North
Carolina for a period of at least 5 years in the discipline for which the bid is being submitted. Upon
request by the Owner, the contractor must submit an AIA A305 "Contractor Pre-qualification
Statement" for verification of these requirements.
Bids must be submitted on the standard forms provided by the Architect, and marked to identify the
type of Prime Contract bid. Bidders shall use complete sets of Bid Documents to prepare Bids.
Neither the Owner nor Architect assumes responsibility for errors or misinterpretations resulting
from the use of incomplete Bid Document sets.

Minority owned and women owned businesses are encouraged to submit bids for this construction
project. The Guilford County Board of Education awards public contracts without regard to race,

religion, color, creed, national origin, sex, age or handicapping condition as defined by North
Carolina General Statutes, Section 168A-3.

A Bid Security of five percent (5%) of the bid in cash, certified check, or a fully executed Bid Bond
shall accompany each proposal. Th'e Owner shall retain the Bid Security if the successful bidder fails
to execute the contract within ten (10) days after award or fails to give satisfactory surety as required
herein. (General Statutes of North Carolina. Chapter 143, Article 8, Section 129.)

a »ia, rayment ana renormance Bona win oe required eacn in tne sum equal to.iuuvfc ot the
Contract Sum, for all work exceeding $20,000.

Bids.may not be withdrawn within 60 days after the scheduled bid date and time, except as provid¬
ed by law.

The Owner reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Bids, and to waive informalities.

Award of Bids: The Owner reserves the right |as allowed by House Bill 1327) to award a con¬
tract to a single prime bidder even if the bid is higher that the combined low separate bids.

All bidders shall note that the Architect shall answer only questions that are submitted in writing and
faxed or mailed to Architect's office.

5:00 pm. Tuesday. March 5. 2002 in order that the Architect can issue a final'addendum, if neces¬

sary. to equitably inform all bidders.

Barbara W. Durham. CLGPO
Purchasing Officer

The Chronicle: February 21, 2002

STATE OF In the General
NORTH Court of Justice

CAROLINA District Court
FORSYTH COUNTY Division

02-J-07

IN RE: the Adoption of Philip Ken Hamby
bom to Angela Hamby on the 1st day of

January 2002 in Forsyth County, Winston-
Salem, North Carolina

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF
PROCESS BY PUBLICATION

TO: Unknown Birth Father and any other
person purported to be the birth father of
the above-referenced child.

TAKE NOTICE that a pleading seeking relief

against you has been filed in the above-entitled
action. The nature of the relief sought is as fol¬
lows: termination of your parental rights.

TAKE NOTICE that you are required to make
defenses to such pleading no later than the 2nd
day of April, 2002. Upon your failure to do so

the parties seeking service against you will
apply to the Court for the relief sought.

This the 18th day of February, 2002.

Amy S. Davis
Attorney for Petitioners

125 S. Union St.
. Concord. NC 28026-1394

704-784-9440
NC Bar # 22809

The Chronicle: February 21, 28,
and March 7, 2002

Sealed proposals will be received by the
Winston-Salem/Forsyth County Schools Board
of Education, Winston-Salem. North Carolina in
the Fourth Floor Conference Room,
Administration Building, 1605 Miller Street.
Winston-Salem. North Carolina up to 3:00 P.M.
on Thursday, March 14. 2002, and immediately
thereafter publicly opened and read for the fur¬
nishing of labor, materials and equipment enter¬
ing into the construction of 2002 Roof
Replacement at Walkertown Middle School
Science Wing. Mailed sealed propoasls shall be
sent to Mr. Jim Moorefield. Facilities. Winston-
Salem./Foisyth County Schools, 1605 Miller
Street. Winston-Salem. North Carolina 27102.

Complete plans and specifications tor this proj¬
ect can he obtained from Sutton-Kennerly &
Associates. Consulting Engineers. 300 Pomona
Drive. Greensboro. North Carolina. 27407 dur¬
ing normal office hours after February 26. 2002.
Plan deposit is $50.00 and is refundable.

A Pre-Bid Conference will be held at 11:00
A.M. on Thursday. February 28. 2002. in the
Media Center at Walkertown Middle School.
3175 Ruxton Drive. Walkertown. North
Carolina. Prospective bidders are encouraged to
attend.

The School Board reserves the right to reject
any and all proposals.

Signed:
Dr. Donald L. Martin. Jr. Superintendent
Winston-Salem/Forsyth County Schools
Winston-Salem. North Carolina 27102

The Chronicle: February 21. 2002

PERSONAL ASSISTANT
If you are looking for a job you can enjoy,

then this is the job for you!

Requirements: Valid driver's license
Clean driving record copy of DMV record
for the past 3 years
HighSchool Diploma

Duties: Private Limousine Driver
Handyman
Run errands, postal pickups

Hours: Monday Friday 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM
Some weekends

Salary: $19,000"' $23,000 depending on
experience , >

Send resume to:
Mr. Baker/Ms. Burdette

P.O. Box 7314
Winston-Salem. NC 27109

a

Exp. Receptionist to answer multi-line phone
for busy TV station. Clerical and shipping
duties, assissting other depts. as needed. Must
be proficient in all major computer programs.
Must have professional attitude and appearance;
must have clear speaking voice.

Send resume to WXLV-TV. Job # 2A02RE
3500 Myer Lee Dr.. W-S. NC 27101

Women and minorities encouraged tq apply.
EOE M/F Pre-employment drug testing
required.

APPLICATION DEADLINE: 2/25/02

SAI.KS ASSISTANT

fcxp. bales Assistant needed tor general assis¬

tance of Account Execs. & Sales Mgr.: duties
include preparing proposals, managing sales
contracts, maintenance of sales support library,
office supplies & equipment. Must be detail-ori¬
ented and possess good organizational skills:
must be proficient in all major computer pro¬
grams.

Send resume to WXLV-TV, Job # 2B02SA
3500 Myer Lee Dr.. W-S. NC 27101

Women and minorities encouraged to apply.
EOE M/F Pre-employment drug testing
required.

APPLICATION DEADLINE: 2/25/02

SALES PROMOTION DIRECTOR

Sales Promotion Director to be responsible for
the management of all sales promotions for 2
TV stations. Will maintain all aspects of sales

promotion on-air schedules & outside media.
Will also manage station syles events & func¬
tions & will create print materials for sales pro¬
motions. Some late hours, weekends & holiday
hours WILL BE REQUIRED.

Send resume to WXLV-TV. Job # 2C02SP
3500 Myer Lee Dr.. W-S. NC 27101

Women and minorities encouraged to apply.
EOE M/F Pre-employment drug testing
required.

APPLICATION DEADLINE: 2/25/02

j<J0J\fwu£ 0^4

<?*?*
"7(/6eie Serving "fytui fa Gun *?6n4t "Prionittf "

LRW Home Care is offering a Skills Competency test
for those Certified Nurse Assistants (C.N.A.) who are in
need of renewing or acquiring their license without
taking a<J2 week course,- This is a one-day test that is
certified by the State of North Carolina.

For more information about the program call:
(336) 761-0101 or (877) 761-0102

102 Liberty Place. Suite 460

Douglas Battery Manufacturing Company is
seeking candidates for:

Cost Accountant Must have a college
degree in accounting or equivalent and 1-3
gears' accounting experience. Experience in
Excel required and experience in Access a plus.
Vlusi also have experience in standard cost, per¬
petual inventories, and variance analysis. Will
maintain costing of manufactured and pur-
:hased products, including costs associated with
product delivery and warranty.
. Central Distribution Manager Must have a

college degree or equivalent and 5 years' ware¬
house/distribution management experience.
Knowledge ofASI a plus. Must have experience
in inventory procedures/inventory reconcilia¬
tion. QS/ISO, OSHA, and EPA. Will manage
distribution centers to include all personnel,
¦.hipping, and finishing operations. All orders
must be decorated, packaged, and shipped with¬
in 24 hours. Excellent communication skills
required.
. Marketing Associate Must have a college
degree or equivalent in business administration
jr marketing and up to 3 years' administrative
tuspport experience. Must be proficient in
Microsoft Office (Word, Excel, PowerPoint, and
Access). Knowledge of other graphic design
packages (QuarkXpress. Photoshop, etc.) a plus.
Excellent opportunity for a recent college grad¬
uate.

Excellent salary and company beenfits, includ¬
ing 401 (k) and major medical/dental. Send
resume with salary history to Attn: Human
Resources Department:

JHU
Battery Manufacturing Co.

P.O. Box 12159
W inston-Salem, NC 27117-2159
Affirmative Action Employer

EOE M/F/D/V

Frisby Aerospace, Inc.

Is a leader in the design, manufacturing and
repair of aircraft hydraulic systems. We are

seeking to fill the following position in the
Clemmons, North Carolina facility.

Customer Service Engineer
vuermarKei services

This newly created position will be responsible
for ensuring product performance, integrity, and
customer satisfaction, as well as provide techni¬
cal support and problem resolution to our cus¬
tomers and repair facilities. This person will
also analyze field data to proactively address
issues before they affect customer relations.
This individual must be able to communicate
effectively, both orally and in writing, have
strong interpersonal skills, as well as PC and
related software skills.

This position requires an Engineering degree
pips two years of directly related experience, or
the equivalent of eight to ten years of directly
related experience. An FAA Aircraft and
Powerplant License would be a plus.

Frisby Aerospace, Inc. offers a competitive
salary and benefits package. Please send a

resume with salary history and requirements to:

Frisby Aerospace, Inc.
A Triumph Group Company

4520 Hampton Road
Clemmons, NC 27012

or Fax: 336-766-0595

Resumes should be postmarked
by March 8, 2002.

An Equal Opportunity Employer

PIANO FOR SALE
Take on low monthly payment.

Beautiful console piano.
No Money Down.
1-800-604-9780

REDUCTIONS!
Steel Arch Buildings
select models & sizes:
25x34. 35x60. 45x62.

Factory Direct!
Ideal Garages.

1-800-341-7007.

E- -3

^ i
e ^
SS ®

^ &

11


